
South Dakota (5-6,0-0 Summit League) -vs- Wyoming (8-2,0-0 Mountain West)
12/09/25 at Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY

 
 

 
 
South Dakota 79

Wyoming 106

Date: 12/09/25
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 3,643
Site: Arena-Auditorium, Laramie, WY
Referees: John  Flyod, Amy Bonner, Kelly Pfeifer

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota 32 47 79
Wyoming 48 58 106

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bruns,Isaac * 28 6-15 1-4 9-9 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 1 22
01 Buntyn,Uzziah * 30 4-10 1-4 8-11 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 1 17
00 Crawford,Jordan * 27 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 8
10 Anderson,Evan * 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
54 Fens,Cameron * 14 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Mcintosh,Jesse 24 5-8 3-5 2-4 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 15
04 Buzelis,Vince 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 5 0 4 0 1 5
02 Eberwein,Shey 15 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 5
34 Brack,Jake 22 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 4
21 Kizer,Ethan 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 8-19 25-33 9-17 26 16 6 14 1 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-10   20.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 6-9   66.67 % 15-20   75.00 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 8-19   42.1 % 25-33   75.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Meyer,Nasir * 26 11-15 4-5 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 1 26
07 Belic,Matija * 20 4-6 0-2 1-2 2-4 6 5 1 3 0 1 9
05 Walker,Leland * 20 2-6 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 2 7
03 Bennett,Khaden * 13 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 5 2 1 0 0 6
08 Saxon,Kiani * 20 2-3 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 4 4 2 1 0 5
01 Dennis,Damarion 26 7-9 1-3 6-6 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 21
13 Harakow,Adam 17 4-6 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 2 10
00 Rojas,Uriyah 20 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
11 Gores,Gavin 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 2 6
14 Spielman,Garrett 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Saadi,Simm 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
09 Harris,Jared 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
32 Taylor,Talan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Magassa,Abou 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-64 9-19 17-21 10-26 36 25 21 11 1 10 106

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-32   59.38 % 4-10   40.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 21-32   65.63 % 5-9   55.56 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 40-64   62.5 % 9-19   47.4 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BELIC,MATIJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAXON,KIANI
MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,ISAAC 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
19:22 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BELIC,MATIJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAXON,KIANI
MISS LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint) 18:53

18:53 BLOCK  by SAXON,KIANI
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND

18:39 MISS LAYUP by SAXON,KIANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,ISAAC 18:18
REBOUND OFF by BUNTYN,UZZIAH --

18:13 FOUL  by BELIC,MATIJA
GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 18:13 1-4 H 3
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN 18:13
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 18:13
SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE 18:13
SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE 18:13
GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 18:13 2-4 H 2

17:59 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KHADEN

MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,ISAAC(in the paint) 17:46
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,ISAAC --
GOOD TIPIN by BRUNS,ISAAC(in the paint) 17:41 4-7 H 3

17:22 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN
-- ASSIST  by SAXON,KIANI

GOOD JUMPER by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 16:50 6-10 H 4
16:33 MISS 3PTR by BELIC,MATIJA

REBOUND DEF by BUZELIS,VINCE --
TURNOVER  by BUZELIS,VINCE 16:30

16:26 SUB OUT by BELIC,MATIJA
16:26 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
16:26 SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU
16:26 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 16:26
SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 16:26
SUB IN by EBERWEIN,SHEY 16:26
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE 16:26

16:14 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KHADEN
STEAL  by BUZELIS,VINCE 16:14
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,JESSE(in the paint) 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:08 TURNOVER  by MEYER,NASIR

STEAL  by EBERWEIN,SHEY 16:08
16:04 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN
16:04 SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
16:04 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN

SUB OUT by BRUNS,ISAAC 16:04
SUB IN by KIZER,ETHAN 16:04
TURNOVER  by EBERWEIN,SHEY 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48

15:48 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
15:48 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
15:48 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH
15:48 SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION

SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE 15:48
SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE 15:48



SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 15:48
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON 15:48

15:32 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,JESSE --
TURNOVER  by EBERWEIN,SHEY 15:18

15:18 STEAL  by HARAKOW,ADAM
14:53 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORES,GAVIN
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 14:30

14:30 STEAL  by GORES,GAVIN
14:21 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KHADEN
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,JESSE 13:59 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN --

13:33 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARAKOW,ADAM

13:07 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN
13:07 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
13:07 SUB IN by HARRIS,JARED

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 13:07
SUB OUT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 13:07
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 13:07
SUB OUT by KIZER,ETHAN 13:07
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 13:07
SUB IN by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 13:07
SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE 13:07
SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN 13:07
SUB IN by BRUNS,ISAAC 13:07
SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE 13:07
GOOD LAYUP by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(in the paint) 12:54 11-16 H 5

12:31 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARAKOW,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by GORES,GAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by BRACK,JAKE(in the paint) 12:19 13-19 H 6
11:53 MISS JUMPER by ROJAS,URIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,EVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,ISAAC(in the paint) 11:34 15-19 H 4

11:09 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM

11:00 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRACK,JAKE 10:51

10:51 STEAL  by GORES,GAVIN
10:39 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORES,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 10:28
REBOUND OFF by BUZELIS,VINCE --
TURNOVER  by BRUNS,ISAAC 10:23

10:23 STEAL  by HARAKOW,ADAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:11

10:11 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
10:11 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JARED
10:11 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
10:11 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
10:11 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR
10:11 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND
10:11 SUB IN by BELIC,MATIJA
10:11 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN 10:11
SUB OUT by BRUNS,ISAAC 10:11
SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE 10:11
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 10:11
SUB IN by KIZER,ETHAN 10:11
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON 10:11



10:08 TURNOVER  by BELIC,MATIJA
TURNOVER  by FENS,CAMERON 10:02

10:02 STEAL  by WALKER,LELAND
09:44 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION

-- REBOUND OFF by BELIC,MATIJA
09:41 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELIC,MATIJA
MISS JUMPER by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BELIC,MATIJA
09:22 15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by KIZER,ETHAN 09:22
SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE 09:22
SUB OUT by KIZER,ETHAN 09:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN 09:22
SUB IN by BRUNS,ISAAC 09:22

09:22 15-28 H 13 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND(fastbreak)
09:14 FOUL  by DENNIS,DAMARION

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:09 17-28 H 11
08:50 MISS 3PTR by BELIC,MATIJA

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 08:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:32 SUB OUT by BELIC,MATIJA
08:32 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 08:32
SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 08:32
SUB IN by EBERWEIN,SHEY 08:32
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE 08:32
MISS LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI
08:21 17-31 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LELAND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:19

08:07 FOUL  by SAXON,KIANI
GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 08:07 18-31 H 13

08:07 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
08:07 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN

GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 08:07 19-31 H 12
07:54 19-33 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LELAND
SUB OUT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 07:54
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN 07:54
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 07:54
SUB IN by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 07:54
TURNOVER  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 07:47

07:47 STEAL  by WALKER,LELAND

07:41 19-35 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND

07:17 MISS LAYUP by GORES,GAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,JESSE --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,JESSE 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
06:56 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,JESSE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:49 21-35 H 14
ASSIST  by MCINTOSH,JESSE --

06:19 MISS 3PTR by HARAKOW,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON --

05:56 FOUL  by HARAKOW,ADAM
GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 05:56 22-35 H 13



GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 05:56 23-35 H 12
05:56 SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
05:56 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
05:56 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH
05:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,JARED

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 05:56
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 05:56
SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE 05:56
SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE 05:56
GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 05:56 24-35 H 11

05:38 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,ISAAC --
GOOD 3PTR by BRUNS,ISAAC 05:25 27-35 H 8
ASSIST  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH --

05:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:22 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
05:22 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
05:22 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
05:22 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR
05:22 SUB IN by BELIC,MATIJA
05:22 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI
05:19 TURNOVER  by ROJAS,URIYAH

STEAL  by MCINTOSH,JESSE 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,JESSE(in the paint) 05:16 29-35 H 6
FOUL  by BUZELIS,VINCE 05:12

05:02 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRACK,JAKE 05:02

-- REBOUND OFF by SAXON,KIANI
04:47 29-37 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BELIC,MATIJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,URIYAH
MISS LAYUP by BRACK,JAKE(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 04:26
SUB OUT by BRUNS,ISAAC 04:26
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 04:26
SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN 04:26

04:13 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JARED
03:55 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JARED

STEAL  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 03:55
MISS LAYUP by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(in the paint) 03:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JARED
03:44 SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION

SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE 03:44
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON 03:44
TURNOVER  by BUZELIS,VINCE 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by BELIC,MATIJA
FOUL  by BUZELIS,VINCE 03:30

03:30 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION
03:30 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
03:30 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE 03:30
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN 03:30
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE 03:30
SUB IN by BRUNS,ISAAC 03:30

03:30 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION
03:13 FOUL  by SAXON,KIANI
03:13 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
03:13 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN



MISS FT by FENS,CAMERON 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BELIC,MATIJA

02:47 29-43 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)
02:35 FOUL  by MEYER,NASIR

MISS FT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 02:35 30-43 H 13

02:11 30-45 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
02:04 FOUL  by WALKER,LELAND

MISS FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR

02:00 TURNOVER  by WALKER,LELAND
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 01:50
SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE 01:50
MISS 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GORES,GAVIN
01:05 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,ISAAC 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BRACK,JAKE 00:38

00:38 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
00:38 30-47 H 17 GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
00:10 FOUL  by GORES,GAVIN

GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 00:10 31-47 H 16
GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 00:10 32-47 H 15
FOUL  by BRUNS,ISAAC 00:03

00:03 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by BELIC,MATIJA
00:03 MISS FT by BELIC,MATIJA

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JORDAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wyoming
20:00 SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
20:00 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
20:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN
20:00 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 20:00
SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN 20:00
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON 20:00
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 19:46

19:34 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by FENS,CAMERON 19:24

18:54 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYER,NASIR

18:50 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:45 34-50 H 16

18:45 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
18:45 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 18:32
18:32 34-51 H 17 GOOD FT by SAXON,KIANI
18:32 MISS FT by SAXON,KIANI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 18:32
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN 18:32
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 18:32



SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE 18:32
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE 18:32
SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE 18:32

18:32 FOUL  by BELIC,MATIJA
18:32 TURNOVER  by BELIC,MATIJA

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,ISAAC 18:19 36-51 H 15
18:00 36-53 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint)
17:51 FOUL  by BELIC,MATIJA

MISS FT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 17:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:51 SUB OUT by BELIC,MATIJA
17:51 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 17:51 37-53 H 16
17:34 37-56 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR

-- ASSIST  by SAXON,KIANI
MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,ISAAC 17:12
REBOUND OFF by BUZELIS,VINCE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,JESSE 17:02 40-56 H 16
ASSIST  by BRACK,JAKE --

16:40 MISS LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAXON,KIANI

16:37 40-58 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by SAXON,KIANI(in the paint)
16:24 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN

GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 16:22 41-58 H 17
GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 16:22 42-58 H 16

16:22 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
16:22 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
16:22 SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION
16:22 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN

SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE 16:22
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 16:22
SUB IN by EBERWEIN,SHEY 16:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN 16:22
GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 16:22 43-58 H 15
SUB OUT by BRUNS,ISAAC 16:22
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 16:22

16:05 43-60 H 17 GOOD DUNK by GORES,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEYER,NASIR

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,EVAN 15:42 46-60 H 14
15:17 MISS LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,EVAN --
MISS JUMPER by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(in the paint) 15:07
REBOUND OFF by BUNTYN,UZZIAH --

15:02 FOUL  by HARAKOW,ADAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:02

15:02 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
15:02 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
15:02 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND
15:02 SUB IN by BELIC,MATIJA

SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 15:02
SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE 15:02
SUB IN by BRUNS,ISAAC 15:02
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON 15:02
GOOD FT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 15:02 47-60 H 13
MISS FT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
14:40 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LELAND
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,EVAN 14:14
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,ISAAC --

14:11 FOUL  by GORES,GAVIN
GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 14:11 48-62 H 14



GOOD FT by BRUNS,ISAAC 14:11 49-62 H 13
FOUL  by BRUNS,ISAAC 14:06

14:06 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
14:06 SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI
13:57 49-65 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LELAND
13:40 FOUL  by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 13:40
SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE 13:40
MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,ISAAC 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI
FOUL  by EBERWEIN,SHEY 13:27

13:23 49-67 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(fastbreak)(in the paint)
13:15 FOUL  by MEYER,NASIR

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 13:15
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN 13:15
SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE 13:15
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE 13:15
GOOD FT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 13:15 50-67 H 17
GOOD FT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 13:15 51-67 H 16
SUB OUT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 13:15
SUB IN by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 13:15

12:56 51-69 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
12:42 FOUL  by BELIC,MATIJA
12:42 SUB OUT by BELIC,MATIJA
12:42 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

MISS FT by BUZELIS,VINCE 12:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI

12:19 51-72 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR
-- ASSIST  by DENNIS,DAMARION

TURNOVER  by BRUNS,ISAAC 12:11
12:11 STEAL  by MEYER,NASIR

FOUL  by BUZELIS,VINCE 11:59
11:59 51-73 H 22 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION
11:59 51-74 H 23 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION
11:54 51-76 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRUNS,ISAAC 11:54
11:54 51-77 H 26 GOOD FT by HARAKOW,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint) 11:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI

FOUL  by BUZELIS,VINCE 11:29
11:29 SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
11:29 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
11:29 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
11:29 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH
11:29 SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN
11:29 SUB IN by HARRIS,JARED

SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE 11:29
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 11:29

11:28 MISS FT by SAXON,KIANI
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JARED

11:25 MISS TIPIN by HARRIS,JARED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRACK,JAKE --

11:19 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN
GOOD FT by BRACK,JAKE 11:19 52-77 H 25
GOOD FT by BRACK,JAKE 11:19 53-77 H 24

11:14 TURNOVER  by HARAKOW,ADAM
SUB OUT by BRUNS,ISAAC 10:55
SUB IN by EBERWEIN,SHEY 10:55
GOOD JUMPER by EBERWEIN,SHEY(in the paint) 10:47 55-77 H 22

10:12 MISS LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAXON,KIANI



10:08 55-79 H 24 GOOD TIPIN by SAXON,KIANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by EBERWEIN,SHEY 10:00

09:58 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
09:58 SUB IN by BELIC,MATIJA

SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE 09:58
SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN 09:58
FOUL  by ANDERSON,EVAN 09:45

09:45 MISS FT by BENNETT,KHADEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:45 55-80 H 25 GOOD FT by BENNETT,KHADEN
MISS JUMPER by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SAXON,KIANI
09:19 MISS JUMPER by ROJAS,URIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,JESSE --
09:13 FOUL  by BENNETT,KHADEN
09:13 SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH
09:13 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
09:13 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JARED
09:13 SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION
09:13 SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR
09:13 SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND

GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(fastbreak) 09:13 56-80 H 24
GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(fastbreak) 09:13 57-80 H 23
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:13
SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 09:13
SUB IN by BRUNS,ISAAC 09:13

08:59 FOUL  by SAXON,KIANI
08:59 TURNOVER  by SAXON,KIANI

MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BELIC,MATIJA

08:33 57-82 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,JESSE(in the paint) 08:22 59-82 H 23

07:55 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR
-- REBOUND OFF by BELIC,MATIJA

07:51 59-84 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BELIC,MATIJA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
07:34 59-86 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 07:29
SUB OUT by EBERWEIN,SHEY 07:29
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,EVAN 07:29
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,JESSE 07:29
SUB IN by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 07:29
SUB IN by BUZELIS,VINCE 07:29
SUB IN by KIZER,ETHAN 07:29
SUB IN by BRACK,JAKE 07:29
MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,ISAAC(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BELIC,MATIJA
07:06 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUNTYN,UZZIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint) 06:46 61-86 H 25

06:25 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION
-- REBOUND OFF by SAXON,KIANI

06:07 SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR
06:07 SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
06:07 SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH
06:07 SUB IN by HARRIS,JARED
06:04 FOUL  by SAXON,KIANI
06:04 TURNOVER  by SAXON,KIANI
06:04 SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI
06:04 SUB IN by GORES,GAVIN



TURNOVER  by BUZELIS,VINCE 06:01
06:01 STEAL  by DENNIS,DAMARION
05:54 TURNOVER  by BELIC,MATIJA

STEAL  by BRUNS,ISAAC 05:54
MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,ISAAC(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by BUZELIS,VINCE --
GOOD TIPIN by BUZELIS,VINCE(in the paint) 05:48 63-86 H 23

05:48 FOUL  by BELIC,MATIJA
05:48 SUB OUT by BELIC,MATIJA
05:48 SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

GOOD FT by BUZELIS,VINCE 05:48 64-86 H 22
FOUL  by KIZER,ETHAN 05:36
SUB OUT by KIZER,ETHAN 05:36
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,JESSE 05:36

05:36 64-87 H 23 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION
05:36 64-88 H 24 GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION

GOOD LAYUP by BUNTYN,UZZIAH(in the paint) 05:28 66-88 H 22
05:28 FOUL  by DENNIS,DAMARION

GOOD FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 05:28 67-88 H 21
04:59 67-90 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DAMARION

GOOD 3PTR by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 04:37 70-90 H 20
04:08 70-92 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BUZELIS,VINCE 04:03
04:03 STEAL  by HARRIS,JARED

FOUL  by BUZELIS,VINCE 04:00
SUB OUT by BUZELIS,VINCE 04:00
SUB OUT by BRUNS,ISAAC 04:00
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 04:00
SUB IN by EBERWEIN,SHEY 04:00

04:00 70-93 H 23 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JARED
04:00 70-94 H 24 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JARED
03:58 FOUL  by DENNIS,DAMARION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
MISS FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 03:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAKOW,ADAM
03:40 70-96 H 26 GOOD DUNK by GORES,GAVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DENNIS,DAMARION
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,JESSE 03:17 73-96 H 23
ASSIST  by BUNTYN,UZZIAH --
FOUL  by BRACK,JAKE 03:03

03:03 73-97 H 24 GOOD FT by GORES,GAVIN
03:03 SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
03:03 SUB IN by SPIELMAN,GARRETT
03:03 73-98 H 25 GOOD FT by GORES,GAVIN
03:03 SUB OUT by GORES,GAVIN
03:03 SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,JESSE 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JARED

02:40
73-
101 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM

-- ASSIST  by SPIELMAN,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 02:26
76-
101 H 25

02:20 SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
02:20 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TALAN

SUB OUT by BUNTYN,UZZIAH 02:20
SUB IN by KIZER,ETHAN 02:20

02:06
76-
103 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JORDAN 01:50
79-
103 H 24

ASSIST  by EBERWEIN,SHEY --



SUB OUT by BRACK,JAKE 01:48
SUB IN by ANDERSON,EVAN 01:48

01:26
79-
106 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by SPIELMAN,GARRETT

-- ASSIST  by SAADI,SIMM
MISS JUMPER by EBERWEIN,SHEY(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROJAS,URIYAH
00:38 MISS 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KIZER,ETHAN 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SAADI,SIMM


